A.P.N. No.: 1220-17-512-003
R.P.T.T. \$2,925.00
File No.: 1772303 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Ira Rosenthal and Elizabeth Rosenthal
P.O. Box 214
Plymouth, CA 95669

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2925.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,965.00 Pgs=2 08:54 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Michael K. Swift and Dora Terry A. Swift, as Trustees of The Mike and Terry Swift Family Trust, on December 12, 1983 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ira Rosenthal and Elizabeth Rosenthal, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 86, in Block D of the final map of PLEASANTVIEW PHASE 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 7, 1993, in Book 1293, Page 1194, as Document No. 324312, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 8, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

12, 1983	Λ
By: Muholi Syft Date: 8/5/2022  By: Alla Jerry A. Swift Trustee  Date: 8/5/2022  Dora Terry A. Swift Trustee	
State of Nevada )	4
County of ) ss ) ss ) paglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of  By: Michael K. Swift and Dora Terry A. Swift as Trustees of Michael K. Swift, Dora Terry A. Trustees of The Mike, and Terry Swift Family Trust, on December 12, 1983	, 2022 Swift, as
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 3/2/2025  CYNTHIA HAGGARD  Appointment Recorded in Douglas O  No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12.	vada

Mike and Terry Swift Family Trust, on December

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)		^
a) <u>1220-17-512-003</u>			
b)			( )
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>			\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	ording:
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
	<del></del>		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 750,000.00	
	sure Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	care emy (value of property	\$ 750,000.00	<del></del>
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 2,925.00	
arried reperty realists	TEX DEC	2,020.00	1 1
4. If Exemption Claimed:	< <		1 1
	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	] ]
b. Explain Reason for I			7 /
·			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred: 100	%	
The undersigned declares a	ind acknowledges, under po	enalty of perjury,	pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the i			
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	to substantiate th	ne information provided herein.
			tion, or other determination of
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable	e for any additional amount owed.
<del></del>	`	\ \	\
SignatureOTT		_ Capacity	Grantor CSCIDW
\ \		\ \	
Signature	i.	Capacity	Grantee
		_ ] . ]	
		J	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)
Print Name: Michael K. Swift, Dora Terry A. Swift,		- AF	ra Rosenthal and Elizabeth
as Trustees of The Mike, and Terry Swift Family Trust, on December 12,			Rosenthal
1983			D. Box 214
Address: 1216 Pleasantvie	w Dr	City: Plymou State: CA	Zip: 95669
			ZID. 93009
		Oldic. On	'
City: Gardnerville State: NV 7		oldic. Ort	·
-	ip: <u>89460</u>	olate. <u>671</u>	·
State: NV Z	(ip: <u>89460</u>		
State: NV Z  COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ip: 89460 JESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not se	ller or buyer)
State: NV Z	ip: 89460  JESTING RECORDING (recompany	equired if not se	